
 

 
2024-25 Academic Calendar 
Music Academy 

Fall 2024 
 

Thursday, 15th August Fall Semester Fees Due 

Saturday, 24th August Move-In Day (9:00AM-5:00PM - Residential Students Only) 

New Student Parent/Student Info Session/Campus Tour (4:00-5:00PM) 

New Student Parent/Student Reception (5:00-6:00PM Colburn Café) 

Sunday, 25th August Orientation (12:30-2:00PM Mayman Hall - International Students Only) 

Tuesday, 27th August Placement Auditions (9:00am-4:00pm & 5:30pm-8:30pm) 

 Orientation (4:00-5:15PM Mayman Hall – All MA Students) 

Welcome Reception (5:30-7:00PM Mayman Hall Lobby) 

Wednesday, 28th August Fall Classes Begin 

Monday, 2nd September Labor Day (No Classes) 

TBD Saturday, 7th September Student Conduct Workshop (12:00PM Olive Rehearsal Hall) 

Wednesday, 27th November to Sunday, 1st December Thanksgiving Break (No Classes) 

Thursday, 12th December to Friday, 13th December Juries 

Saturday, 14th December Last Day of Fall Academic Classes 

Sunday, 15th December Last Day of Fall Performance Activities 

Monday, 16th December Fall Semester Final Grade Submissions to Registrar 

Monday, 16th December Move-Out Day (9:00AM - Residential Students Only) 

Wednesday, 18th December to Sunday, 12th January Winter Break (No Classes) 

Spring 2025 
 

Friday, 10th January Spring Semester Fees Due 

Sunday, 12th January Move-In Day (9:00AM - Residential Students Only) 

Monday, 13th January Spring Classes Begin 

Monday, 20th January Martin Luther King Jr. Day (No Classes) 

Saturday, 8th March to Sunday, 16th March Spring Break (No Classes) 

Monday, 17th March to Friday, 28th March MA 2025-26 Academic Year – Instrumental Auditions 

Tuesday, 29th April and Wednesday, 30th April Juries 

Thursday, 1st May ASU Prep Graduation (12:00PM Olive Rehearsal Hall) 

Saturday, 3rd May Last Day of Fall Academic Classes 

Dr. Adrian Daly Senior Concert: Part 1 (5:00PM Thayer Hall) 

Sunday, 4th May Dr. Adrian Daly Senior Concert: Part 2 (5:00PM Thayer Hall) 

Colburn MA Graduation Ceremony (6:15PM Thayer Hall) 

Colburn MA Graduation Reception (7:00PM Thayer Hall) 

Last Day of Fall Performance Activities 

Monday, 5th May Move-Out (9:00AM - Residential Students Only) 

Spring Semester Final Grade Submissions to Registrar 

Tuesday, 6th May Summer Break (No Classes) 
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